

Ghoksadanga PS-529/2023(Regd No: GR-60/2023)

J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 06

Date: 03-01-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of CCLs who are on A.I. bail, I.O's report/final report and passing order in respect of P.A in respect of CCL No-1.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL No-2 on A.I. bail is present before this board by filling hazira through his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel prays for confirmation of A.I bail on behalf of CCL No-2.

Heard and considered.

A.I. bail is extended till next date fixed.

CCL No-1 who is on A.I. bail is absent without step.

Issue guardian notice for CCL No-1.

Fix **24-01-2024** for appearance of CCLs who are on A.I. bail, I.O's report/final report and passing order in respect of P.A in respect of CCL No-1.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt.Runu Ganguly)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar