

Ghoksadanga PS-529/2023 (Reg. No. GR-61/2023)
CNR No: WBCB09-0000085-2023
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No:14

Date: 05.09.2024

Today is fixed for passing necessary order.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

Both the CCLs on bail are present before this Board today by filling hazira through their Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL Ashidul Alom has filed one petition praying for confirmation of A.I bail.

It appears for the record that the A.I bail of both the CCLs have already been confirmed by order dated 17-05-2024.

Hence the petition for confirmation of A.I bail stands rejected as misconceived.

The Ld. Advocate for the CCL Reshmi Khatun has filed one petition praying for time for filing necessary documents in respect of the CCL before passing necessary order.

Heard and considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 20-09-2024 for filing documents and passing necessary order.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt. Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
---	---	---	---