

Ghoksadanga PS-529/2023 (Reg. No.GR-61/2024)
CNR NO:WBCB09-000085-2023
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No:18

Date: 15.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP is present. Members of this Board are also present.

Both the CCLs on bail are present by filing late hazira through their Ld. Counsel.

One witness i.e. CSW-1 is present before this Board but he is not examined as Ld. Advocate files a time petition on the ground stated therein in the time petition.

Heard and considered. Prayer is allowed with cost of Rs-100/- that is paid to the witness.

The witness is redirected to appear before this Board on the next date fixed.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-1.

Call for seized alamat from Ghoksadanga PS.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C of Ghoksadanga PS for his information and taking necessary action in this regard.

D.A to comply.

Fix **19-02-2025** for evidence of CSW-1.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar