

Ghoksadanga PS No-529/2023 (Reg. No: GR-61/2023)
CNR No: WBCB09-000085-2023
J.O. Code – WB01385

Present: Smt. Unnita Panty, Ld. J.M. 1st Court, I/C of Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 26

Date: 21-08-2025

Today the case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. One of the members of this Board is also present.

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty leave. I am in-charge of this Board today.

Both the CCL on bail are present before this Board today by filling hazira.

Witnesses i.e. CSW-5 namely Habibar Rahaman has turned up before this Board today. But he is not examined today and redirected to remain present on next date fixed positively.

Received one RT message from O/C of Ghoksadanga PS states that CSW-6 namely CV-78 Tapan Saha Ray @ Tapas cannot be appeared before this Board today on the ground stated therein.

Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To date.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Unnita Panty)
Ld. Principal Magistrate (I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Unnita Panty)
Ld. Principal Magistrate (I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar